






DEVELOPER 
UPDATE 

OTHER MATTERS 

Page4 

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS 

Block 14 Infrastructure Proposals: The Board discussed two proposals for Block 
14 Infrastructure, received from SAMORA Construction, LLC ("SAMORA") in the 
amount of$850,349.32 and from HEI in the amount of $1,833,335.00. 

Following discussion, upon motion duly made by Director Brzostowicz, seconded by 
Director Willis and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Board approved award of 
Construction Contract to SAMORA for Block 14 Infrastructure in the amount of 
$850,349.32. 

Change Order No. 002 to the Construction Contract with HEI for FD Pl, Phase 
2D for Revised Plans and Damages in the amount of $34,027.00: Mr. Andrews 
presented to the Board Change Order No. 002 to the Construction Contract with HEI 
for FD Pl, Phase 2D for revised plans and damages in the amount of $34,027.00. 

Fallowing discussion, upon motion duly made by Director Brzostowicz, seconded by 
Director Willis and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Board approved Change 
Order No. 002 to the Construction Contract with HEI for FDPl, Phase 2D for 
revised plans and damages in the amount of $34,027.00, subject to any necessary 
revisions and adjustments discussed. 

Change Order No. 011, FD Pl to the Construction Contract with SAMORA for 
STC Block 25, Phase 2, to excavate sidewalk, raise manholes, and moving excess 
soil in the amount of $18,400.05: Mr. Andrews presented to the Board Change 
Order No. 011, FDPl to the Construction Contract with SAMORA for STC Block 
25, Phase 2, to excavate sidewalk, raise manholes, and moving excess soil in the 
amount of $18,400.05. 

Fallowing discussion, upon motion duly made by Director Brzostowicz, seconded by 
Director Hulsebus and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the Board approved Change 
Order No. 011, FDPl to the Construction Contract with SAMORA for STC Block 
25, Phase 2, to excavate sidewalk, raise manholes, and moving excess soil in the 
amount of $18,400.05. 

Lot and Home Sales: Mr. Jencks provided an update to the Board on lot and home 
sales. 

There were no other matters for discussion at this time. 

STCMD2 10.02.19 Regular Mtg. 



ADJOURNMENT 

Page 5 

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS 

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time, upon a motion 
duly made, seconded, and, upon vote, unanimously carried, the meeting was 
adjourned. 

Respectfully submitted, 

STCMD2 10.02.19 Regular Mtg. 


